
Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

8 8 0.05 0.05
4 12 0.02 0.07

10 22 0.06 0.13
28 50 0.17 0.30

112 162 0.68 0.99
235 397 1.43 2.42
430 827 2.62 5.03
632 1459 3.85 8.88
959 2418 5.84 14.71

1070 3488 6.51 21.22
1250 4738 7.61 28.83
1173 5911 7.14 35.97
1220 7131 7.42 43.39
1105 8236 6.72 50.11
955 9191 5.81 55.92
839 10030 5.10 61.03
741 10771 4.51 65.54
682 11453 4.15 69.69
612 12065 3.72 73.41
574 12639 3.49 76.90
490 13129 2.98 79.88
467 13596 2.84 82.73
453 14049 2.76 85.48
397 14446 2.42 87.90
345 14791 2.10 90.00
303 15094 1.84 91.84
283 15377 1.72 93.56
219 15596 1.33 94.90
222 15818 1.35 96.25
183 16001 1.11 97.36
142 16143 0.86 98.22
98 16241 0.60 98.82
80 16321 0.49 99.31
72 16393 0.44 99.74
27 16420 0.16 99.91
10 16430 0.06 99.97

5 16435 0.03 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 
GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

1 1 0.01 0.01
1 2 0.01 0.02
1 3 0.01 0.03

13 16 0.11 0.14
43 59 0.37 0.51

122 181 1.06 1.58
218 399 1.90 3.48
408 807 3.55 7.03
581 1388 5.06 12.09
663 2051 5.78 17.87
761 2812 6.63 24.50
771 3583 6.72 31.21
750 4333 6.53 37.75
676 5009 5.89 43.64
570 5579 4.97 48.60
546 6125 4.76 53.36
473 6598 4.12 57.48
469 7067 4.09 61.56
427 7494 3.72 65.28
395 7889 3.44 68.73
366 8255 3.19 71.91
317 8572 2.76 74.68
333 8905 2.90 77.58
292 9197 2.54 80.12
305 9502 2.66 82.78
245 9747 2.13 84.91
232 9979 2.02 86.93
208 10187 1.81 88.74
184 10371 1.60 90.35
177 10548 1.54 91.89
180 10728 1.57 93.46
153 10881 1.33 94.79
106 10987 0.92 95.71
119 11106 1.04 96.75
102 11208 0.89 97.64
69 11277 0.60 98.24
77 11354 0.67 98.91
54 11408 0.47 99.38
41 11449 0.36 99.74
22 11471 0.19 99.93

8 11479 0.07 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 
GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

1 1 0.01 0.01
1 2 0.01 0.02
4 6 0.05 0.07
4 10 0.05 0.12

24 34 0.28 0.40
56 90 0.66 1.06

119 209 1.40 2.47
200 409 2.36 4.83
302 711 3.56 8.39
398 1109 4.70 13.09
497 1606 5.87 18.95
521 2127 6.15 25.10
514 2641 6.07 31.17
520 3161 6.14 37.31
477 3638 5.63 42.94
419 4057 4.95 47.88
377 4434 4.45 52.33
379 4813 4.47 56.80
307 5120 3.62 60.43
324 5444 3.82 64.25
277 5721 3.27 67.52
290 6011 3.42 70.94
248 6259 2.93 73.87
231 6490 2.73 76.60
239 6729 2.82 79.42
211 6940 2.49 81.91
209 7149 2.47 84.37
186 7335 2.20 86.57
169 7504 1.99 88.56
157 7661 1.85 90.42
142 7803 1.68 92.09
136 7939 1.61 93.70
109 8048 1.29 94.98
108 8156 1.27 96.26
70 8226 0.83 97.08
49 8275 0.58 97.66
66 8341 0.78 98.44
49 8390 0.58 99.02
32 8422 0.38 99.40
19 8441 0.22 99.62
17 8458 0.20 99.82
10 8468 0.12 99.94

5 8473 0.06 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 
GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 



3
Freq

Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

9

3

9
12

0.03
0.01

0.03
0.04

4 16 0.01 0.05
8 24 0.03 0.08

15 39 0.05 0.13
54 93 0.18 0.31

115 208 0.38 0.69
195 403 0.65 1.34
434 837 1.44 2.78
573 1410 1.90 4.68
774 2184 2.57 7.24
962 3146 3.19 10.43

1043 4189 3.46 13.89
1120 5309 3.71 17.61
1170 6479 3.88 21.49
1117 7596 3.70 25.19
1105 8701 3.66 28.86
1122 9823 3.72 32.58
1034 10857 3.43 36.01
960 11817 3.18 39.19
987 12804 3.27 42.46
987 13791 3.27 45.74
891 14682 2.96 48.69
942 15624 3.12 51.82
906 16530 3.00 54.82
935 17465 3.10 57.92
899 18364 2.98 60.90
884 19248 2.93 63.84
799 20047 2.65 66.49
824 20871 2.73 69.22
799 21670 2.65 71.87
729 22399 2.42 74.29
744 23143 2.47 76.75
770 23913 2.55 79.31
724 24637 2.40 81.71
701 25338 2.32 84.03
657 25995 2.18 86.21
616 26611 2.04 88.26
561 27172 1.86 90.12
539 27711 1.79 91.90
459 28170 1.52 93.43
430 28600 1.43 94.85
381 28981 1.26 96.12
318 29299 1.05 97.17
283 29582 0.94 98.11
202 29784 0.67 98.78
143 29927 0.47 99.25
92 30019 0.31 99.56
82 30101 0.27 99.83
30 30131 0.10 99.93
13 30144 0.04 99.97

7 30151 0.02 100.00
1 30152 0.00 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023

GRADE 3 RLA
ALL STUDENTS



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

2
1

2
3

0.01
0.00

0.01
0.01

8 11 0.04 0.05
15 26 0.07 0.12
56 82 0.26 0.38
83 165 0.38 0.76

189 354 0.87 1.63
319 673 1.47 3.11
413 1086 1.91 5.01
507 1593 2.34 7.35
590 2183 2.72 10.08
690 2873 3.19 13.26
688 3561 3.18 16.44
716 4277 3.31 19.75
680 4957 3.14 22.89
651 5608 3.01 25.89
701 6309 3.24 29.13
647 6956 2.99 32.12
606 7562 2.80 34.91
705 8267 3.25 38.17
588 8855 2.71 40.88
634 9489 2.93 43.81
589 10078 2.72 46.53
613 10691 2.83 49.36
599 11290 2.77 52.13
621 11911 2.87 54.99
625 12536 2.89 57.88
604 13140 2.79 60.67
602 13742 2.78 63.45
586 14328 2.71 66.15
624 14952 2.88 69.03
545 15497 2.52 71.55
592 16089 2.73 74.28
563 16652 2.60 76.88
561 17213 2.59 79.47
537 17750 2.48 81.95
512 18262 2.36 84.32
517 18779 2.39 86.70
433 19212 2.00 88.70
434 19646 2.00 90.71
368 20014 1.70 92.41
340 20354 1.57 93.97
335 20689 1.55 95.52
266 20955 1.23 96.75
195 21150 0.90 97.65
194 21344 0.90 98.55
125 21469 0.58 99.12
97 21566 0.45 99.57
59 21625 0.27 99.84
23 21648 0.11 99.95

8 21656 0.04 99.99
3 21659 0.01 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 

GRADE 4 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freg
Cum
Freg Pet

Cum
Pet

1 1 0.01 0.01
1 2 0.01 0.01
1 3 0.01 0.02
6 9 0.04 0.06

14 23 0.09 0.14
34 57 0.21 0.36
69 126 0.43 0.79

109 235 0.68 1.47
179 414 1.12 2.59
261 675 1.64 4.23
335 1010 2.10 6.33
344 1354 2.16 8.48
401 1755 2.51 11.00
426 2181 2.67 13.66
447 2628 2.80 16.47
414 3042 2.59 19.06
403 3445 2.52 21.58
380 3825 2.38 23.96
474 4299 2.97 26.93
468 4767 2.93 29.87
445 5212 2.79 32.65
453 5665 2.84 35.49
421 6086 2.64 38.13
465 6551 2.91 41.04
438 6989 2.74 43.79
468 7457 2.93 46.72
425 7882 2.66 49.38
467 8349 2.93 52.31
468 8817 2.93 55.24
484 9301 3.03 58.27
449 9750 2.81 61.09
463 10213 2.90 63.99
466 10679 2.92 66.91
465 11144 2.91 69.82
443 11587 2.78 72.60
437 12024 2.74 75.33
419 12443 2.63 77.96
447 12890 2.80 80.76
415 13305 2.60 83.36
413 13718 2.59 85.95
360 14078 2.26 88.20
378 14456 2.37 90.57
314 14770 1.97 92.54
257 15027 1.61 94.15
228 15255 1.43 95.58
172 15427 1.08 96.65
177 15604 1.11 97.76
129 15733 0.81 98.57
95 15828 0.60 99.17
77 15905 0.48 99.65
32 15937 0.20 99.85
22 15959 0.14 99.99

2 15961 0.01 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 

GRADE 5 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Freq
Cum
Freq Pet

Cum
Pet

1 1 0.01 0.01
1 2 0.01 0.02
9 11 0.09 0.11

18 29 0.19 0.30
48 77 0.49 0.79

113 190 1.16 1.95
214 404 2.20 4.15
324 728 3.33 7.48
441 1169 4.53 12.02
601 1770 6.18 18.19
678 2448 6.97 25.16
770 3218 7.91 33.08
745 3963 7.66 40.73
718 4681 7.38 48.11
650 5331 6.68 54.79
625 5956 6.42 61.22
563 6519 5.79 67.01
495 7014 5.09 72.09
447 7461 4.59 76.69
372 7833 3.82 80.51
335 8168 3.44 83.96
263 8431 2.70 86.66
260 8691 2.67 89.33
199 8890 2.05 91.38
195 9085 2.00 93.38
162 9247 1.67 95.05
125 9372 1.28 96.33
104 9476 1.07 97.40
95 9571 0.98 98.38
49 9620 0.50 98.88
40 9660 0.41 99.29
25 9685 0.26 99.55
27 9712 0.28 99.83
12 9724 0.12 99.95

5 9729 0.05 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2023 

GRADE 5 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 




